2017 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
17-17 Q1 How old are you?
1 10 years old or younger 6 04
2 11 yearsold 146 110
3 12 yearsold 389 28.3
4 13 yearsold 551 35.7
5 14 yearsold 351 224
6 15 yearsold 34 21
7 16 yearsold or older 3 0.2
Missing 4
18-18 Q2 What isyour sex?
1 Female 719 48.8
2 Male 753 51.2
Missing 12
19-19 Q3 In what grade are you?
1 6th grade 393 29.9
2 7th grade 524 35.0
3 8th grade 553 34.7
4 Ungraded or other grade 7 04
Missing 7
20-20 Q4 Are you Hispanic or Latino?
1 Yes 381 25.0
2 No 1,055 75.0
Missing 48
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
21-28 Q5 What is your race?
H 1 0.1
E 910 69.7
D 61 43
DE 10 0.7
C 162 12.8
CE 20 11
CD 7 04
CDE 3 0.1
B 51 3.0
B E 16 0.9
BD 2 0.1
BC 4 0.2
BCE 1 0.1
BCD 1 0.1
A 53 37
A E 20 11
A D 1 0.1
AC 10 0.6
ACE 3 0.2
A CDE 2 0.1
AB 2 0.1
AB E 2 0.1
ABC 1 0.1
ABCD 1 0.1
ABCDE 3 0.2
ABCDEFGH 1 01
136
31-31 Q8 How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in acar?
1 Never 34 23
2 Rarely 40 2.8
3 Sometimes 99 6.7
4 Most of the time 326 216
5 Always 973 66.6
Missing 12
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
32.32 Q9 Have you ever ridden in acar driven by someone who had been
drinking alcohol ?
1 Yes 307 20.4
2 No 966 66.7
3 Not sure 194 12.9
Missing 17
33-33 Q10 Have you ever carried aweapon, such as agun, knife, or club?
1 Yes 321 22.2
2 No 1,151 77.8
Missing 12
35-35 Q12 Have you ever been bullied on school property?
1 Yes 490 334
2 No 977 66.6
Missing 17
36-36 Q13 Have you ever been electronically bullied?
1 Yes 321 214
2 No 1,156 78.6
Missing 7
37-37 Q14 Have you ever seriously thought about killing yourself?
1 Yes 265 18.0
2 No 1,204 82.0
Missing 15
38-38 Q15 Have you ever made a plan about how you would kill yourself?
1 Yes 174 116
2 No 1,305 88.4
Missing 5
39-39 Q16 Have you ever tried to kill yourself?
1 Yes 98 6.5
2 No 1,373 935
Missing 13
40-40 Q17 Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?
1 Yes 76 51
2 No 1,340 94.9
Missing 68
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
How old were you when you first tried cigarette smoking, even one
L4 Q18 or two puffs? Y Y ? %
1 | have never tried cigarette smoking, not even one 1,345 94.5
or two puffs
2 8 years old or younger 28 19
3 9yearsold 4 0.2
4 10 yearsold 5 0.3
5 11 yearsold 8 0.5
6 12 yearsold 12 0.8
7 13 yearsold or older 25 18
Missing 57
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke
42-42 Q19 ci gare?teﬁ? P Vs dd Y
1 0 days 1,426 98.1
2 1or2days 15 11
3 3to5days 6 04
4 6to 9 days 1 0.1
5 10 to 19 days 2 01
6 20 to 29 days 1 01
7 All 30 days 4 03
Missing 29
44-44 Q21 Have you ever used an electronic vapor product?
1 Yes 235 15.7
2 No 1,204 84.3
Missing 45
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic
4545 Q22 vapor%rodlﬁ)ct? Vs dd Y
1 0 days 1,309 93.6
2 1or2days 41 2.7
3 3to5days 13 0.8
4 6to 9 days 13 11
5 10 to 19 days 8 05
6 20 to 29 days 7 05
7 All 30 days 13 0.9
Missing 80
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own
46-46 Q23 electronic vapor products?
1 | did not use any electronic vapor products during 1,293 93.7
the past 30 days
2 | bought them in a store such as a convenience 6 04
store, supermarket, discount store, gas station, or
vape store
3 | got them on the Internet 5 0.3
4 | gave someone else money to buy them for me 11 0.8
5 | borrowed them from someone else 25 17
6 A person 18 years old or older gave them to me 9 0.5
7 | took them from a store or another person 7 04
8 | got them some other way 30 21
Missing 98
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing
tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco products, such as
47-47 Q24 Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, Copenhagen,
Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva, Stonewall, or
Camel Orbs?
1 0 days 1,446 98.0
2 1or2days 12 0.8
3 3to5days 4 0.3
4 6to 9 days 2 0.2
5 10 to 19 days 2 0.1
6 20 to 29 days 3 0.2
7 All 30 days 7 04
Missing 8
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,
48-48 Q25 cigarillos, or little cigars?
1 0 days 1,439 97.8
2 1or 2days 12 0.9
3 3to5days 6 0.3
4 6to 9 days 2 0.1
5 10 to 19 days 3 0.2
6 20 to 29 days 4 0.3
7 All 30 days 6 04
Missing 12
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
49-49 Q26 Have you ever had adrink of alcohol, other than afew sips?
1 Yes 296 20.8
2 No 1,075 79.2
Missing 113
How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other
20-50 Q27 than afew sipsy‘? Y Y
1 | have never had adrink of alcohol other than a 1,061 79.2
few sips
2 8 years old or younger 68 49
3 9yearsold 15 12
4 10 yearsold 32 24
5 11 yearsold 34 2.3
6 12 yearsold 54 40
7 13 yearsold or older 88 6.0
Missing 132
51-51 Q28 Have you ever used marijuana?
1 Yes 127 8.6
2 No 1,266 91.4
Missing 91
52-52 Q29 How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?
1 | have never tried marijuana 1,273 91.1
2 8 years old or younger 21 15
3 9yearsold 6 04
4 10 yearsold 8 05
5 11 yearsold 14 1.0
6 12 yearsold 22 14
7 13 yearsold or older 62 41
Missing 78
56-56 Q33 Have you ever taken prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told you to useit?
1 Yes 102 6.8
2 No 1,359 93.2
Missing 23
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Rhode Island Middle School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
57-57 Q34 Have you ever had sexual intercourse?
1 Yes 120 81
2 No 1,287 91.9
Missing 77
58-58 Q35 :—II r(r)]ve\/?old were you when you had sexua intercourse for the first
1 | have never had sexual intercourse 1,288 91.8
2 8 yearsold or younger 18 13
3 9yearsold 4 0.3
4 10 yearsold 9 0.7
5 11 yearsold 11 0.7
6 12 yearsold 22 15
7 13 yearsold or older 57 38
Missing 75
64-64 Q41 During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically
active for atotal of at least 60 minutes per day?
1 0 days 254 17.8
2 1 day 102 71
3 2 days 105 7.2
4 3days 145 9.8
5 4 days 178 119
6 5 days 186 12.8
7 6 days 114 7.9
8 7 days 368 254
Missing 32
65-65 Q42 On an average school day, how many hours do you watch TV?
1 | do not watch TV on an average school day 277 189
2 Lessthan 1 hour per day 353 25.0
3 1 hour per day 242 16.7
4 2 hours per day 257 17.6
5 3 hours per day 158 11.2
6 4 hours per day 58 37
7 5 or more hours per day 101 6.9
Missing 38
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Rhode Island Middle School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
On an average school day, how many hours do you play video or
66-66 Q43 computer games or use a computer for something that is not school
work?
1 | do not play video or computer games or use a 169 115
computer for something that is not school work
2 Lessthan 1 hour per day 213 14.9
3 1 hour per day 200 13.7
4 2 hours per day 247 16.8
5 3 hours per day 211 14.9
6 4 hours per day 148 10.2
7 5 or more hours per day 266 18.0
Missing 30
67-67 Q44 In an average week when you are in school, on how many days do
you go to physical education (PE) classes?
1 0 days 194 144
2 1 day 55 39
3 2 days 390 27.0
4 3days 627 445
5 4 days 28 20
6 5 days 123 83
Missing 67
69-69 Q46 During the past 12 months, how many times did you have a
concussion from playing a sport or being physically active?
1 0times 1,186 81.9
2 1ltime 157 10.7
3 2times 55 38
4 3times 18 12
5 4 or more times 38 24
Missing 30
72.72 Q49 During the past 12 months, how would you describe your gradesin
school ?
1 Mostly A's 501 35.4
2 Mostly B's 496 36.7
3 Mostly C's 222 15.7
4 Mostly D's 42 3.0
5 Mostly F's 26 19
6 None of these grades 23 15
7 Not sure 79 58
Missing 95
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
73-73 Q50 Do you have any physical disabilities or long-term health problems?
1 Yes 105 6.9
2 No 1,076 73.8
3 Not sure 280 19.3
Missing 23
Do you have any long-term emotional problems or learning
474 Q51 disabilities?
1 Yes 144 9.8
2 No 1,077 73.3
3 Not sure 249 16.9
Missing 14
75.75 Q52 During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical
fight on school property?
1 0times 1,234 84.1
2 1ltime 131 8.6
3 2 or 3times 70 4.8
4 4 or 5times 16 1.0
5 6 or 7 times 3 0.2
6 8 or 9times 3 0.2
7 10 or 11 times 0 0.0
8 12 or more times 18 12
Missing 9
During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless
76-76 Q53 almost every day for two weeks or morein arow that you stopped
doing some usual activities?
1 Yes 344 233
2 No 1,133 76.7
Missing 7
77-77 Q54 Does anyone who lives with you smoke cigarettes?
1 Yes 509 34.7
2 No 958 65.3
Missing 17
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
How old were you when you first smoked a cigar, cigarillo or little
78-78 Q55 cigar or used a hookah or an electronic vapor product, even if only
for one or two puffs?
1 | have never smoked a cigar, cigarillo or little 1,322 90.9
cigar or used a hookah or an electronic vapor
product
2 8 years old or younger 19 12
3 9yearsold 10 0.7
4 10 yearsold 10 0.7
5 11 yearsold 22 14
6 12 yearsold 26 17
7 13 or older 54 34
Missing 21
79-79 Q56 When was the last time you saw a dentist for a check-up, exam, teeth
cleaning, or other dental work?
1 During the past 12 months 1,165 79.3
2 Between 12 and 24 months ago 70 4.8
3 More than 24 months ago 15 1.0
4 Never 9 0.6
5 Not sure 204 14.3
Missing 21
80-80 57 During the past 12 months, how many times have your teeth or
g Q mouth been painful or sore?
1 0times 680 46.0
2 1ltime 387 26.4
3 2 or 3times 269 18.6
4 4 or 5times 49 35
5 6 or more times 78 54
Missing 21
81-81 Q58 During the past 12 months, how often were you self-conscious or

embarrassed because of your teeth or mouth?

1 Never 899 61.7

2 Rarely 313 21.3

3 Sometimes 160 11.1

4 Most of thetime 51 3.6

5 Always 38 24
Missing 23

10
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
82-82 Q59 Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school ?
1 Yes 645 43.0
2 No 546 381
3 Not sure 270 189
Missing 23
83.83 Q60 Do you agree or disagree that you feel like you belong at your
school ?
1 Strongly agree 384 217
2 Agree 567 38.2
3 Not sure 360 244
4 Disagree 69 47
5 Strongly disagree 74 5.0
Missing 30
Besides your parents, how many adults would you feel comfortable
84-84 Q61 seeking help from if you had an important question affecting your
life?
1 0 adults 270 18.3
2 1 adult 263 18.6
3 2 adults 290 19.8
4 3 adults 188 13.2
5 4 adults 99 7.0
6 5 or more adults 325 232
Missing 49
Have you ever had the HPV vaccine, a vaccine to prevent human
85-85 Q62 papillomavirus or HPV infection (also called the cervical cancer
vaccine, HPV shot, or GARDASIL)?
1 Yes 568 38.0
2 No 336 239
3 Not sure 540 38.1
Missing 40

11
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of students who rarely or never wore a seat belt (when
187-187 QN8 riding in acar)
1 Yes 74 51
2 No 1,398 94.9
Missing 12
Percentage of students who ever rode with a driver who had been
188-188 QN9 drinking alcohol (in acar)
1 Yes 307 20.4
2 No 1,160 79.6
Missing 17
Percentage of students who ever carried aweapon (such as agun,
189-189 QN10 knife, or club)
1 Yes 321 22.2
2 No 1,151 77.8
Missing 12
191-191 QN12 Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property
1 Yes 490 334
2 No 977 66.6
Missing 17
Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied
192-192 QN13 (counting being bullied through texting, Instagram, Facebook, or
other social media)
1 Yes 321 214
2 No 1,156 78.6
Missing 7
Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing
193-193 QN14 themsalves
1 Yes 265 18.0
2 No 1,204 82.0
Missing 15
Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would
194-194 QN15 kil themselves
1 Yes 174 116
2 No 1,305 88.4
Missing 5
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
195-195 QN16 Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves
1 Yes 98 6.5
2 No 1,373 93.5
Missing 13
Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking (even one or
196-196 QN17 two puffs)
1 Yes 76 51
2 No 1,340 94.9
Missing 68
Percentage of students who tried cigarette smoking for the first time
197-197 QN18 before age 11 years (even one or two puffs)
1 Yes 37 24
2 No 1,390 97.6
Missing 57
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1
198-198 QN19 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 29 19
2 No 1,426 98.1
Missing 29
Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product
200-200 ON21 (including e-cigarettes, e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping pens,
e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse, MarkTen,
Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Hal0])
1 Yes 235 15.7
2 No 1,204 84.3
Missing 45
Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor
product (including e-cigarettes, e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes, vaping
201-201 QN22 pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens [such as blu, NJOY, Vuse,
MarkTen, Logic, Vapin Plus, eGo, and Halo], on at least 1 day
during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 95 6.4
2 No 1,309 93.6
Missing 80

13
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of students who usually got their own electronic vapor
products by buying them in a store (such as a convenience store,
202-202 QN23 supermarket, discount store, gas station, or vape store, during the 30
days before the survey, among students who currently used
electronic vapor products)
1 Yes 6 6.5
2 No 86 935
Missing 1,392
Percentage of students who currently used smokeless tobacco
(chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco products
203-203 QN24 [such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits,
Copenhagen, Camel Snus, Marlboro Snus, General Snus, Ariva,
Stonewall, or Camel Orbs], not counting any electronic vapor
products, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 30 20
2 No 1,446 98.0
Missing 8
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars (cigars,
204-204 QN25 cigarillos, or little cigars, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before
the survey)
1 Yes 33 22
2 No 1,439 97.8
Missing 12
205-205 ON26 g%rstientage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew
1 Yes 296 20.8
2 No 1,075 79.2
Missing 113
Percentage of studentswho drank alcohol for the first time before
206-206 QN27 age 11 years (other than afew sips)
1 Yes 115 85
2 No 1,237 915
Missing 132
207-207 QN28 Percentage of students who ever used marijuana
1 Yes 127 8.6
2 No 1,266 91.4
Missing 91

14
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of students who tried marijuana for the first time before
208-208 QN29 age 11 years
1 Yes 35 24
2 No 1,371 97.6
Missing 78
Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine
212-212 QN33 without a doctor's prescription or differently than how a doctor told
them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, Vicodin, Oxycontin,
hydrocodone, and Percocet)
1 Yes 102 6.8
2 No 1,359 93.2
Missing 23
213-213 QN34 Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse
1 Yes 120 81
2 No 1,287 91.9
Missing 7
Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time
214-214 QN35 before age 11 years
1 Yes 31 22
2 No 1,378 97.8
Missing 75
Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60
220-220 QN41 minutes per day on 5 or more days (in any kind of physical activity
that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of
the time during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 668 46.2
2 No 784 53.8
Missing 32
Percentage of students who watched television 3 or more hours per
221-221 QN42 day (on an average school day)
1 Yes 317 218
2 No 1,129 78.2
Missing 38
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Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used
acomputer 3 or more hours per day (counting time spent on things
222-222 QN43 such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPad or other tablet, a smartphone,
texting, Y ouTube, Instagram, Facebook, or other social media, for
something that was not school work, on an average school day)
1 Yes 625 43.0
2 No 829 57.0
Missing 30
223.223 ON44 Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes
on 1 or more days (in an average week when they were in school)
1 Yes 1,223 85.6
2 No 194 14.4
Missing 67
Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or
225-225 QN46 being physically active (one or more times during the 12 months
before the survey)
1 Yes 268 18.1
2 No 1,186 81.9
Missing 30
Percentage of students who described their gradesin school as
228-228 QN49 mostly A's or B's (during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 997 72.1
2 No 392 27.9
Missing 95
Percentage of students who have physical disabilities or long-term
229-229 QNS0 health problems (meaning 6 months or more)
1 Yes 105 6.9
2 No 1,356 93.1
Missing 23
Percentage of students who have long-term emotional problems or
230-230 QNS1 learning disabilities (meaning 6 months or more)
1 Yes 144 9.8
2 No 1,326 90.2
Missing 14

16
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Percentage of students who were in a physical fight on school

231-231 QN52 property (one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 241 15.9
2 No 1,234 84.1
Missing 9
Percentage of studentswho felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for
232-232 QN53 >=2 weeksin arow so that they stopped doing some usual activities,
ever during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 344 233
2 No 1,133 76.7
Missing 7
Percentage of students who live with someone who smokes
233-233 QN54 cigarettes
1 Yes 509 34.7
2 No 958 65.3
Missing 17
Percentage of studentswho first smoked a cigar, cigarillo or little
234-234 QN55 cigar or used a hookah or an electronic vapor product before age 11
years (even if only for one or two puffs)
1 Yes 39 2.6
2 No 1,424 97.4
Missing 21
Percentage of students who saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam,
235-235 QN56 teeth cleaning, or other dental work, during the 12 months before the
survey)
1 Yes 1,165 79.3
2 No 298 20.7
Missing 21
Percentage of students who reported their teeth or mouth have been
236-236 QN57 painful or sore (one or more times during the 12 months before the
survey)
1 Yes 783 54.0
2 No 680 46.0
Missing 21

17
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L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of students who sometimes, most of the time, or always
237-237 QN58 were self-conscious or embarrassed because of their teeth or mouth
(during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 249 17.0
2 No 1,212 83.0
Missing 23
Percentage of students who have been taught about AIDS or HIV
235-238 QN59 infection in school
1 Yes 645 43.0
2 No 816 57.0
Missing 23
Percentage of students who strongly agree or agree that they feel like
239-239 QN60 they belong at their school
1 Yes 951 65.9
2 No 503 341
Missing 30
Percentage of students who would feel comfortable seeking help
240-240 QN61 from one or more adults besides their parents if they had an
important question affecting their life
1 Yes 1,165 81.7
2 No 270 18.3
Missing 49
Percentage of students who have had the HPV vaccine, avaccine to
241-241 QN62 prevent human papillomavirus or HPV infection (also called the
cervical cancer vaccine, HPV shot, or GARDASIL)
1 Yes 568 38.0
2 No 876 62.0
Missing 40
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently
350-350 QNFRCIG (on 20 or more days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 5 0.3
2 No 1,450 99.7
Missing 29

18
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all
351-351 QNDAYCIG 30 days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 4 03
2 No 1,451 99.7
Missing 29
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on
352-352 QNTB2 at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 49 33
2 No 1,402 96.7
Missing 33
Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or
353-353 QNTB3 used smokeless tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before
the survey)
1 Yes 57 38
2 No 1,391 96.2
Missing 36
Percentage of studentswho currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or
354-354 QNTB4 used smokel ess tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1
day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 122 84
2 No 1,268 91.6
Missing 94
Percentage of students who did not participate in at least 60 minutes
. of physical activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity
375-375 QNPAODAY that increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of
the time during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 254 17.8
2 No 1,198 82.2
Missing 32

19
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Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60
g minutes per day on all 7 days (in any kind of physical activity that
376-376 QNPAZDAY increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the
time during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 368 254
2 No 1,084 74.6
Missing 32
Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes
371-317 QNDLYPE on all 5 days (in an average week when they were in school)
1 Yes 123 83
2 No 1,294 91.7
Missing 67
Percentage of students who never saw a dentist (for a check-up,
378-378 QNNODNT exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work)
1 Yes 9 0.6
2 No 1,454 99.4
Missing 21
385-394 WEIGHT
395-397 STRATUM
398-403 PSU
414-415 RACEETH
1 Am Indian/Alaska Native 22 13
2 Asian 34 17
3 Black or African American 106 8.7
4 Native Hawaiian/Other Pl 7 04
5 White 791 58.6
6 Hispanic/Latino 110 7.2
7 Multiple - Hispanic 270 18.1
8 Multiple - Non-Hispanic 79 41
Missing 65




